ELECTIONS COMMITTEE

1987

Senator Francis Gordon - Chairman
Senator Edward Reilly - Vice Chairmaﬁ
Senator Richard L. Bond - Member
Senator Jeanne Hoferer - Member
Senator Michael Johnston - Member
Senator Phil Martin - Member

Senator Joseph Norvell - Member
Senator John Strick, Jr. - Member

Senator Ben Vidricksen - Member

Staff:
Arden K. Ensley - Revisor of Statutes
Theresa M. Kiernan - Assistant Revisor
Myrta Anderson - Legislative Research Department

Phil Lowe, Committee Secretary



SENATE BTILLS

Number

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

HOUSE BILLS

46

106

107

108

124

126

148

157

159

160

199

221

252

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2071

2132

2133

2201

2267

2322

Sub.
2541

COMMITTEE ACTION_INDEX

Title
Recognition of Political Parties
Qualification of City Officers
Filling of vacancies of district
court judges

Political parties; precinct
committeepeople

Eligibility for nomination of
district attorneys

Campaign finance and limitation
of contributions

Counting of ballots

Complaints of violations
concerning campaign finance

Mailing of ballots

Question submitted elections

Contest of Primary Elections
Registration of walk-in voters

Governmental Ethics; investigations

of complaints

State Cfficers, etc.

Conflicts of interest

Use of ballot sleeves

Grounds for Recall

Financial Reports of
Constitutional campaigns
Copies of registration records

Recount of ballots

Governmental Ethics

Date of
Hearing

1/28/87

2/4/87

2/4/87

2/12/87

2/12/87

2/12/87

2/18/87

2/19/87

2/18/87

2/25/87

2/18/87
2/25/87

2/25/87

3/19/87

3/18/87

3/18/87

2/19/87

3/25/87

3/18/87

3/25/87

Action

No action

Passed
Passed

Passed
Passed

as Amended
by Senate

as Amended
by Senate

Not passed

No action

No action

No action

Passed
Passed

Passed
Passed

Passed
Passed

as amended
by Senate

by Committee
by Senate

as amended
by Senate

No action

No action

Passed
Passed

Passed
Passed

Passed
Passed

Passed
Passed

Passed
Passed

Passed
Passed

Passed
Passed

Passed
Passed

as amended
by Senate

as amended
Senate

by Committes
by Senate

by Committee
Senate

by Committee
Senate

by Committee
Senate

by Committe
by Senate

by Committe:
Senate



