## $\underline{S}$ $\underline{E}$ $\underline{N}$ $\underline{A}$ $\underline{T}$ $\underline{E}$

#### ELECTIONS COMMITTEE

### 1987

Senator Francis Gordon - Chairman

Senator Edward Reilly - Vice Chairman

Senator Richard L. Bond - Member

Senator Jeanne Hoferer - Member

Senator Michael Johnston - Member

Senator Phil Martin - Member

Senator Joseph Norvell - Member

Senator John Strick, Jr. - Member

Senator Ben Vidricksen - Member

### Staff:

Arden K. Ensley - Revisor of Statutes

Theresa M. Kiernan - Assistant Revisor

Myrta Anderson - Legislative Research Department

Phil Lowe, Committee Secretary

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

SENATE BILLS		Date of	
Number	<u>Title</u>	<u>Hearing</u>	<u>Action</u>
SB 46	Recognition of Political Parties	1/28/87	No action
SB 106	Qualification of City Officers	2/4/87	Passed as Amended Passed by Senate
SB 107	Filling of vacancies of district court judges	2/4/87	Passed as Amended Passed by Senate
SB 108	Political parties; precinct committeepeople	2/12/87	Not passed
SB 124	Eligibility for nomination of district attorneys	2/12/87	No action
SB 126	Campaign finance and limitation of contributions	2/12/87	No action
SB 148	Counting of ballots	2/18/87	No action
SB 157	Complaints of violations concerning campaign finance	2/19/87	Passed as amended Passed by Senate
SB 159	Mailing of ballots	2/18/87	Passed by Committee Passed by Senate
SB 160	Question submitted elections	2/25/87	Passed as amended Passed by Senate
SB 199	Contest of Primary Elections	2/18/87	No action
SB 221	Registration of walk-in voters	2/25/87	No action
SB 252	Governmental Ethics; investigations of complaints	2/25/87	Passed as amended Passed by Senate
HOUSE BILLS			
нв 2071	State Officers, etc. Conflicts of interest	3/19/87	Passed as amended Passed Senate
НВ 2132	Use of ballot sleeves	3/18/87	Passed by Committee Passed by Senate
нв 2133	Grounds for Recall	3/18/87	Passed by Committee Passed Senate
нв 2201	Financial Reports of Constitutional campaigns	2/19/87	Passed by Committee Passed Senate
нв 2267	Copies of registration records	3/25/87	Passed by Committee Passed Senate
НВ 2322	Recount of ballots	3/18/87	Passed by Committee Passed by Senate
HB Sub. 2541	Governmental Ethics	3/25/87	Passed by Committee Passed Senate